)

South Carolina TLegislature

April 30, 2024, 12:22:51 pm

Session 105 - (1983-1984)

S*0676 (Rat #0481, Act #0412 of 1984) General Bill, By P.B. McLeod

A Bill to amend Section 44-43-40, as amended, Code of Laws of South Carolina, 1976, relating to the donations and gifts of
all or part of a person's body, so as to provide that the Department of Highways and Public Transportation must note on the
donor's driver's license the donation and to amend the Code by adding Section 44-43-50, so as to exempt the Department of
Highways and Public Transportation, its officers, and employees from civil liability concerning notation of anatomical
gifts.-amended title

01/10/84
01/10/84
04/25/84
05/10/84
05/10/84
05/11/84
05/15/84
05/15/84
05/15/84
05/17/84
05/22/84
05/24/84
05/30/84
05/30/84
05/30/84
06/07/84

Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
House
House
House
House
House

Introduced and read first time SJ-320

Referred to Committee on Transportation SJ-320

Committee report: Favorable with amendment Transportation SJ-1520

Amended SJ-1765

Read second time SJ-1766

Read third time and sent to House SJ-1794

Introduced and read first time HJ-3056

Referred to Committee on Medical, Military, Public and Municipal Affairs HJ-3056
Recalled from Committee on Medical, Military, Public and Municipal Affairs HJ-3075
Read second time HJ-3136

Read third time and enrolled HJ-3176

Ratified R 481

Signed By Governor

Effective date 05/30/84

Act No. 412

Copies available

Page 1 of 1



