South Carolina Legislature

April 30, 2024, 12:22:51 pm

Session 105 - (1983-1984)

S*0676 (Rat #0481, Act #0412 of 1984) General Bill, By P.B. McLeod

A Bill to amend Section 44-43-40, as amended, Code of Laws of South Carolina, 1976, relating to the donations and gifts of all or part of a person's body, so as to provide that the Department of Highways and Public Transportation must note on the donor's driver's license the donation and to amend the Code by adding Section 44-43-50, so as to exempt the Department of Highways and Public Transportation, its officers, and employees from civil liability concerning notation of anatomical gifts.-amended title

•		
01/10/84	Senate	Introduced and read first time SJ-320
01/10/84	Senate	Referred to Committee on Transportation SJ-320
04/25/84	Senate	Committee report: Favorable with amendment Transportation SJ-1520
05/10/84	Senate	Amended SJ-1765
05/10/84	Senate	Read second time SJ-1766
05/11/84	Senate	Read third time and sent to House SJ-1794
05/15/84	House	Introduced and read first time HJ-3056
05/15/84	House	Referred to Committee on Medical, Military, Public and Municipal Affairs HJ-3056
05/15/84	House	Recalled from Committee on Medical, Military, Public and Municipal Affairs HJ-3075
05/17/84	House	Read second time HJ-3136
05/22/84	House	Read third time and enrolled HJ-3176
05/24/84		Ratified R 481
05/30/84		Signed By Governor
05/30/84		Effective date 05/30/84
05/30/84		Act No. 412
06/07/84		Copies available